02-11-2026

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($189,000.00) 
in the form of a grant, The Solar Recommissioning Project grant, awarded by MA Department of
Energy Resources to be administered by the Environment.

The grant would fund the replacement of existing inverters with newer models, the 
incorporation of rapid shutdown modules to meet safety regulations, the replacement of the

[...]

02-19-2026

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS 
($20,930.00) in the form of a grant, the El Centro Fellowship grant, awarded by Catholic 
Charities Archdiocese of Boston to be administered by the Dpt of Innovation & Technology.

The grant would fund the fellowship program for El Centro IT training program graduates.

[...]

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Michelle Wu 

Mayor of Boston 

ONE CITY HALL SQUARE I BOSTON, MA 02201 I BOSTON.GOV I 617-635-4500 

0369 Message and order for your approval an Order appropriating from the Edward 

Ingersoll Browne Fund in the sum of Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($650,000.00) for projects described in the attached order. The 

Edward Ingersoll Browne Fund Commissioners voted to approve these projects. 

Alex Geourntas 
City Clerk 

Approved by the Mayor February 19, 2026 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOSTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY